
UBRA Results, 8/28/13 South Jordan 
 
 
Poles                         
   1st 21.237 $ 52.00   6     Nichole Mitchell on Cooper                     
   2nd 21.755 $ 41.00   5     Kodee Barratt on Ralph                         
   3rd 22.452 $ 30.00   4     Tanya Odenbach on Royal Express (Royal)        
   4th 23.640 $ 20.00   NM    Amanda Dubois on Cool Whip                     
   5th 23.769 $  9.00   3     Calli Gines on Hi Tek Red Nek (Redneck)        
   6th 24.648                 Sabrina Lucero on Chivo                        
N/T    422.335                BJ Stokes on Gambiling Crystals                
N/T    422.351                Linsey Young on Cody                           
N/T    422.627                Ava Lieb on Babs                               
N/T    422.926                McKenzee Martin on Lucky                       
N/T    999.000                Tyree Newkirk on EZ                            
N/T    999.000                Aubrey Gourdin on Frosty                       
N/T    999.000                Megan Johnson on Aspen                         
                                                                                
Youth                         
   1st 19.210 $ 21.00   6      Annie Smith on Mischeif                        
   2nd 19.242 $ 16.00   5      Peyton Bennett on Sadie                        
   3rd 20.230 $ 10.00   4      Jackson Dalton on Charlie                      
   4th 20.340 $  5.00   3      Hallie Bennett on Marshmellow                  
   5th 20.812           2      Emma Gines on Dusty                            
   6th 24.320           1      Brett Milner on Bob                            
   7th 26.606                 Kaylee Joe Lords on Dixie                      
N/T    419.494                Makayla Nielsen on Mouse                       
N/T    420.876                Aubrey Gourdin on Frosty                       
N/T    999.000                Kiara Elegante on Roger                        
                                                                                
Open                         
   1st 17.332 $ 66.00    6      Stacy Maxfield on Nova                         
   2nd 17.670 $ 52.00    NM     Ashley Allen on Sham                           
   3rd 17.834 $ 39.00    NM     Raelynn Robinson on Merri Kay                  
   4th 17.887 $ 25.00    5      Jill Atkinson on Spud                          
   5th 17.962 $ 12.00    NM     Susan Edwards on The Good Witch  (Sis)         
   6th 18.250            4      Kallie Wonnacott on Malone                     
   7th 18.264            3      Alicia Williams on Sunsets Cashanova (Bender)  
   8th 18.391            2      Tanya Odenbach on Royal Express (Royal)        
   9th 18.485            NM     Sabrina Lucero on Sugar Daddy                  
  10th 18.717            1      Yvonne Brown on Mister Two U                   
  11th 19.955                   Debbie Davis on Mac King Ah                    
N/T    417.229                  Terri Wood-Gates on Jenny                      
N/T    418.837                  Elaine Atkinson on Popeye                      
                                                                                
Non-Pro                        
   1st 17.869 $ 51.00   6      Krystal Hill on Smudge                         
   2nd 17.915 $ 39.00   5      Katie Ondreako on Smokin Tsunami               
   3rd 18.131 $ 26.00   4      Tyree Newkirk on EZ                            
   4th 18.206 $ 13.00   3      Calli Gines on Hi Tek Red Nek (Redneck)        
   5th 18.297           2      Valynn Milner on Miss Royal Beauty (Zoey)      
   6th 18.440           1      McKenzee Martin on Lucky                       
   7th 18.983                 Angi Hawthorne on Thunder Lite Roll (Lucky)    
   8th 19.014                 Janet Brown on Brisco                          
   9th 19.026                 Nicole Lochhead on Handy Jet (Jet)             
  10th 19.510                 Amanda Jensen on Sparks                        
N/T    418.150                Linsey Young on Stylish Lil Taz (Taz)          



Amateur                        
   1st 17.212 $ 37.00   6      Terri Wood-Gates on Taupes Doll                
   2nd 17.679 $ 28.00   5      Kallie Wonnacott on Phoebes Myth (Viper)       
   3rd 18.165 $ 19.00   4      Nichole Mitchell on Cooper                     
   4th 18.691 $  9.00   3      Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)     
   5th 20.679           2      Jill Atkinson on Texi                          
   6th 20.910           1      Julie Herman on Charlie                        
   7th 20.939                  BJ Stokes on Okey Dokey Im Gone (Pokey)        
   8th 21.114                  BJ Stokes on Stoli                             
N/T    420.561                Cheryl Dolan on Im A Cimarron Lady             
N/T    999.000                Angi Hawthorne on Eyema Royal Quickie          
N/T    418501.000             Terri Wood-Gates on Parker G                   
                                                                                
$3000                         
   1st 17.869 $ 37.00    6     Krystal Hill on Smudge                         
   2nd 17.915 $ 28.00    5     Katie Ondreako on Smokin Tsunami               
   3rd 18.206 $ 19.00    4     Calli Gines on Hi Tek Red Nek (Redneck)        
   4th 18.316 $  9.00    3     Katie Taylor on Little Lena Mack (Mack)        
   5th 18.647            2     Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo               
   6th 18.983            1     Angi Hawthorne on Thunder Lite Roll (Lucky)    
   7th 19.014                 Janet Brown on Brisco                          
   8th 19.203                 Yvonne Brown on I saw Double  (Strider - Beau) 
   9th 19.508                 Kristi Brangle on JR                           
  10th 19.604                 BJ Stokes on Gambiling Crystals                
N/T    417.583                Jill Atkinson on Bentley                       
                                                                                
Limited                        
   1st 18.556 $ 30.00   6      Jodie Lords on Docs Smokin Pistol (Little Red) 
   2nd 18.900 $ 23.00   5      Allison Lang on Bundy Six (ChawHee)            
   3rd 19.251 $ 15.00   4      Lori Crane on Power                            
   4th 19.623 $  8.00   3      Tausha Young on On A Lane                      
   5th 22.597           2      Megan Johnson on Aspen                         
N/T    419.711                Kristen Brown on Keyd Up High (Keno)           
N/T    420.107                Tana Bennett on H.B.                           
N/T    999.000                Cindy Bennett on Jettin Rumbo  (Jett)          
N/T    999.000                Allison Schumacher on Bella                    
                                                                                
$500 Added 4D                                                                                               
Paying to  7 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1270.25, Rider count = 79          
     1D Time = 17.212, Placings =  4, Pool = $  381.07                       
     2D Time = 17.712, Placings = 10, Pool = $  342.97                       
     3D Time = 18.212, Placings = 19, Pool = $  292.16                       
     4D Time = 18.712, Placings = 28, Pool = $  254.05                       
                     Not Placed = 18                                         
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.212 $133.00    6     Terri Wood-Gates on Taupes Doll                
   2nd 17.332 $107.00    5     Stacy Maxfield on Nova                         
   3rd 17.670 $ 84.00    NM    Ashley Allen on Sham                           
   4th 17.679 $ 57.00    4     Kallie Wonnacott on Phoebes Myth (Viper)       
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 17.742 $ 93.00    NM     Brittanee Holding on E Z                       
   2nd 17.834 $ 75.00    NM     Raelynn Robinson on Merri Kay                  
   3rd 17.869 $ 62.00    6      Krystal Hill on Smudge                         
   4th 17.887 $ 45.00    5      Jill Atkinson on Spud                          
   5th 17.915 $ 34.00    4      Katie Ondreako on Smokin Tsunami               



   6th 17.962 $ 21.00    NM     Susan Edwards on The Good Witch  (Sis)         
   7th 18.022 $ 14.00    NM     Sabrina Lucero on Sugar Daddy                  
   8th 18.131            3      Tyree Newkirk on EZ                            
   9th 18.179            2      Kelsey Perkins on Parker                       
  10th 18.206            1      Calli Gines on Hi Tek Red Nek (Redneck)        
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.214 $ 79.00    6     Jordan Argyle on Tiny                          
   2nd 18.250 $ 64.00    5     Kallie Wonnacott on Malone                     
   3rd 18.264 $ 53.00    4     Alicia Williams on Sunsets Cashanova (Bender)  
   4th 18.268 $ 38.00    3     Jill Atkinson on Scrappy                       
   5th 18.276 $ 29.00    2     Jill Atkinson on RNL A Fine Move (Mosie)       
   6th 18.297 $ 18.00    1     Valynn Milner on Miss Royal Beauty (Zoey)      
   7th 18.316 $ 12.00         Katie Taylor on Little Lena Mack (Mack)        
   8th 18.352                 Tyree Newkirk on Lady                          
   9th 18.391                 Tanya Odenbach on Royal Express (Royal)        
  10th 18.430                 Shellie Dalton on Toasty                       
  11th 18.440                 McKenzee Martin on Lucky                       
  12th 18.443                 Jill Atkinson on Daz                           
  13th 18.553                 Courtney Brown on Buf                          
  14th 18.556                 Jodie Lords on Docs Smokin Pistol (Little Red) 
  15th 18.623                 Ava Lieb on Babs                               
  16th 18.647                 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo               
  17th 18.659                 Brooke Deters on Chip                          
  18th 18.681                 Chelsea Palmer on Pizzaz                       
  19th 18.691                 Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)     
                                                                                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 18.714 $ 69.00   6      Kallie Wonnacott on Tessa                      
   2nd 18.717 $ 56.00   5      Yvonne Brown on Mister Two U                                                                                                  
   3rd 18.722 $ 46.00   4      Shauna Nelson on Jiggy                         
   4th 18.780 $ 33.00   3      Kailey Freed on Crocidle                       
   5th 18.810 $ 25.00   2      Shayla Gourdin on Hustle                       
   6th 18.820 $ 15.00   NM     Jessica Harris on Cowboy                       
   7th 18.851 $ 10.00   NM     Raelynn Robinson on Paris                      
   8th 18.889            1     Tammy Gines on Dill Royal (Dill)               
   9th 18.951                 Amy Dalton on Lotty                            
  10th 18.983                 Angi Hawthorne on Thunder Lite Roll (Lucky)    
  11th 19.011                 Jackie Young on Kings Over Sixes (Lenny)       
  12th 19.014                 Janet Brown on Brisco                          
  13th 19.026                 Nicole Lochhead on Handy Jet (Jet)             
  14th 19.184                 Becky Purser on Woody                          
  15th 19.203                 Yvonne Brown on I saw Double  (Strider - Beau) 
  16th 19.251                 Lori Crane on Power                            
  17th 19.301                 Kari Gines on CP Bar Nine Finn (Spook)         
  18th 19.430                 Anita Bethers on Winketta Plan                 
  19th 19.508                 Kristi Brangle on JR                           
  20th 19.510                 Amanda Jensen on Sparks                        
  21st 19.604                 BJ Stokes on Gambiling Crystals                
  22nd 19.623                 Tausha Young on On A Lane                      
  23rd 19.891                 Emmalee Dubois on Viper                        
  24th 19.955                 Debbie Davis on Mac King Ah                    
  25th 20.305                 Valynn Milner on LDS Mini Moe                  
  26th 20.502                 Anita Bethers on Echo                          
  27th 20.537                 Connie Wonnacott on Boogie Dot Com  (Boogie)   
  28th 20.679                 Jill Atkinson on Texi                          
N/T    417.229                Terri Wood-Gates on Jenny                      



N/T    417.583                Jill Atkinson on Bentley                       
N/T    417.616                Terri Wood-Gates on Ludacris                   
N/T    417.951                Kodee Barratt on Ralph                         
N/T    418.132                Raelynn Robinson on Jackson                    
N/T    418.150                Linsey Young on Stylish Lil Taz (Taz)          
N/T    418.529                Debbie Davis on Sir Cashin Jet                 
N/T    418.759                Amanda Dubois on Cool Whip                     
N/T    418.837                Elaine Atkinson on Popeye                      
N/T    419.437                Jessica Lang on (Star Corona) Skinny           
N/T    419.711                Kristen Brown on Keyd Up High (Keno)           
N/T    420.107                Tana Bennett on H.B.                           
N/T    420.561                Cheryl Dolan on Im A Cimarron Lady             
N/T    426.790                Cammy Deters on Delila                         
N/T    999.000                Angi Hawthorne on Eyema Royal Quickie          
N/T    999.000                Cindy Bennett on Jettin Rumbo  (Jett)          
N/T    999.000                Allison Schumacher on Bella                    
N/T    418501.000             Terri Wood-Gates on Parker G             
 


